
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

CASEY ALAN JOHNS,

Appellant

vs.

THE STATE OF NEVADA,

Respondent.

CASE NO. 83064

NON-OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR ENLARGEMENT OF TIME

COMES NOW, Priscilla Baker, Deputy District Attorney for the State of

Nevada, and hereby files this Non-Opposition to Motion for Enlargement of Time

filed by Appellant on February 23, 2022.

DATED: This ̂ ^f\iay of February, 2022.

Priscilla Baker

Deputy District Attorney
165 N. Ada Street

Fallon, NV 89406

Electronically Filed
Feb 28 2022 11:58 a.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 83064   Document 2022-06359



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On the 28 day of February, 2022,1 was an employee of the Churchill County

District Attorney's Office and that the foregoing NON-OPPOSITION TO

MOTION FOR ENLARGEMENT OF TIME, was served to the following

address(s):

Victoria T. Oldenburg, Esq.
Oldenburg Law Office
5421 Kietzke Lane, Suite 202

Reno, NY 89511

Counsel for Appellant

By:

U.S. Mail

Certified Mail

Return Receipt Requested

Hand Delivered

Facsimile

Email

Leticia Orozco-Padilla

Legal Secretary


