1	1	1
1		
2	IN THE SUPREME COURT C	OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
3		Electronically Filed
4		Electronically Filed Feb 28 2022 11:58 a.m. Elizabeth A. Brown
5		Clerk of Supreme Court
6	CASEY ALAN JOHNS,	
7	Appellant	
8	vs.	CASE NO. 83064
9	vs.	
10	THE STATE OF NEVADA,	
11	Respondent.	
12		
13 14	NON-OPPOSITION TO MOTION	FOR ENLARGEMENT OF TIME
14		eputy District Attorney for the State of
16	Nevada, and hereby files this Non-Oppos	
17	filed by Appellant on February 23, 2022.	C C
18	DATED: This 28 day of February	y, 2022.
19		2120
20		ADa
21		Priscilla Baker
22		Deputy District Attorney 165 N. Ada Street
23		Fallon, NV 89406
24		
25		
26		
27		
28	1	

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
2	On the 28 day of February, 2022, I was an employee of the Churchill County
3	District Attorney's Office and that the foregoing NON-OPPOSITION TO
4	MOTION FOR ENLARGEMENT OF TIME, was served to the following
5	address(s):
6	
7	Victoria T. Oldenburg, Esq. Oldenburg Law Office
8	5421 Kietzke Lane, Suite 202
9	Reno, NV 89511 Counsel for Appellant
10	
11 12	By:
12	V.S. Mail
14	Certified Mail
15	Return Receipt Requested
16	Hand Delivered
17	Facsimile
18	Email
19	Konsteller bashili
20	Leticia Orozco-Padilla
21	Legal Secretary
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27 28	
20	2